F2400005337

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.				
Office Use Only				





222100111 0312:04

10/14/24--01002--004 +*78.73



CT 1 : 2024 C Brumbley

٠

.

.

Advanced Incorporating Service

1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724 Email: wlopez@aisincfl.com Website: <u>www.aisincfl.com</u>

NAME OF ENTITY
Royal Communications Conultants, Inc.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PICK ONE:
CERTIFIED COPY XX_PHOTOCOPY XX_C.U.S.
FILING:
CORPORATIONLLCLIMITED PARTNERSHIPGENERAL PARTNERSHIP
FICTITIOUS NAMESERVICEMARK/TRADEMARKAMENDMENT
XX_FOREIGN QUALIFICATIONJUDGMENT LIEN
OTHER
RETRIEVAL:
GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.SCERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPY
Of
APOSTILLE/NOTARY CERTIFICATION REQUEST:
Country
Amount of Documents
DATE 10/11/24 TIME
Notes:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ROYAL COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc.	New York	3.			
5. (Date of incorporation) (Date of incorporation) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) one Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: Tallahassee Tallahassee , Florida <u>32304</u>	(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) one Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: Tallahassee, Florida	11/13/1992				
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) One Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: Tallahassee		5			
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) me Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida 23204	(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) One Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee, Florida <u>32304</u>					
One Evertrust Plaza, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Principal office street address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida	<u> </u>		orida, if prior to registration)		
(Principal office <u>street</u> address) (Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. ice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee, Florida		(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502,	F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
(Current mailing address, if different) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. I317 California Street Tallahassee, Florida 32304	ne Evertrust Pla	za, Suite 302, Jersey City, NJ 07302			
Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tallahassee , Florida <u>32304</u>		(Principal office s	treet address)		
Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tallahassee, Florida		· -			
Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida	<u> </u>	(Current mailing ac	Idress, if different)		
Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida		·			
Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida	. L		ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name: Universal Registered Agents, Inc. Tice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida	Name and stree	<u>it address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
ice Address: 1317 California Street Tallahassee , Florida		Universal Registered Agents, Inc.	-		
Tallahassee, Florida		,,,,,,,,			
Tallahassee, Florida	Name:				
, Florida		1317 California Street			
	Name: fice Address:				

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Α.	DIRECTORS

Chairman	Charles Santo Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	181 Haciendo Ct Address:	🛛 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Holmdel, NJ 07733	Director	
President		President	
Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	C)Treasurer	Secretary	
Other	Other	00ther	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
		President	
Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurcr
□ Other	Other	Other	[]Other
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
	Address:	□Vice Chairman	
Director		Director	
President			
□Vice President		Uvice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
[] Other	01her	00ther	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

151: Sonto 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Charles Santo, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

I, WALTER T. MOSLEY. Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name: DOS 1D Number: Entity Type: Entity Status: Date of Initial Filing with DOS:

Statement Status: Statement Due Date: ROYAL COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS, INC. 1680135 DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION EXISTING 11/13/1992 CURRENT

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.

11/30/2024



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 08, 2024 at 04:50 P.M.

WALTER T. MOSLEY Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughan

BRENDAN C. HUGHES Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100006729797 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <u>http://ccorp.dos.ny.gov</u>